

SL. No	Date	Office Notes, reports, orders or proceedings or directions and Registrar's order with Signatures	COURT'S OR JUDGES'S ORDERS
	<u>24.11.2021</u>		<p>WPSS No. 1476 of 2021 And WPSS No. 1477 of 2021 <b><u>Hon'ble Sharad Kumar Sharma, J.</u></b> Mr. Alok Mahra, Advocate, for the petitioner. Mr. P.C. Bisht, Addl. CSC, for the State. Connect this writ petition with WPSS No. 1477 of 2021. The petitioner to the respective writ petitions has given a challenge to their respective order of dismissal from the services, which later on affirmed in an Appeal, which was preferred by them. Since the issue pertains to the termination of services of the respective petitioner, matter requires scrutiny. The respondents, who are represented by the learned Addl. CSC, prays for and is granted three weeks' time to file counter affidavit. List this matter immediately after three weeks.</p> <p style="text-align: right;"><b>(Sharad Kumar Sharma, J.)</b> 24.11.2021</p> <p>Mahinder/</p>