

SL. No	Date	Office Notes, reports, orders or proceedings or directions and Registrar's order with Signatures	COURT'S OR JUDGES'S ORDERS
			<p>WPSS No.1476 of 2021</p> <p><b><u>Hon'ble Pankaj Purohit, J.</u></b></p> <p>Mr. Alok Mahra, learned counsel for the petitioner.</p> <p>2. Mr. R.C. Joshi, learned Brief Holder for the State.</p> <p>3. Delay in filing the rejoinder affidavit is condoned. Delay condonation application (IA No.3/2023) thus stands disposed of. Rejoinder affidavit is taken on record.</p> <p>4. Learned State Counsel seeks short adjournment for preparation in the matter.</p> <p>5. The prayer, so made, is granted.</p> <p>6. List this matter on 20.12.2023.</p> <p style="text-align: right;"><b>(Pankaj Purohit, J.)</b> 02.12.2023</p> <p>AK</p>

--	--	--	--